
■5815 W ritten Answer* 90 MARCH 1938 Written A tm m f S t f

Coal F ntactkn

1414. Shri Wodeysr: Will the
■Minister of Start, Mima and Fuel bo pleased to lay on the Table a state ment showing the quantity of coal raised in various collieries in the

1-public sector separately during the last three years?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swann Singh): A state*
ment giving the required information is placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix V, annexure
No. 91.]

Election Petitions in Rajasthan

1485. Shri Onkar Lai: Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) the number of election peti tions received by the Election Tribunals in the Rajasthan State in 1957 for elections to the Lok Sabha and State Legislative Assembly; and

(b) the number of such election petitions still pending?

Hie Deputy Minister of Law (Shri Hajarnavis): (a) Number of election

.petitions received:

Lok Sabha 8

State Legislative Assembly 41

(b) Number of election petitions
'pending:

Lok Sabha NiL

State Legislative Assembly 11

Minerals in Bajasthan

1489. Shri Onkar Lai: Will the
.Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to lay on the Table a state*
ment showing the following details of minerals found in Rajasthan during

.1997-99: (1) name of the mineral; (ii)
estimated quantity available; and (iii) quantity extracted?

The Minister of Mines and Oil (Shri X D. Malavtya): No new minerals "have so far been recorded by the

Geological Survey o f India ia Rajas than during the field season 1987-9S.
However the Geological Survey at India is engaged in investigating the following minerals:

Clay deposits in Basu and Buchan in Jaipur division; garnet deposits in Sanwar and Rajmahal, Jaipur district;
glass sand deposits at Allanpur and Jhir in Jaipur division; comer deposits in Fratapgarh, Nalladesor or Thana-

' gasl area, Alwar; gypsum deposits at Nagaur, Jodhpur district; wolfram deposits near Degana, Jodhpur divi sion; copper ore to the east of Babai and Paprona in the Khetrl area,
Rajasthan.

Structural mapping is mostly being carried out, with a view to prove the reserves. The investigating officers are still in the field and will not be able to make a final report until their return to headquarters by the end of April 1958.
Women Teachers and Students hi

Technological Institntlons

f i n  /  8br< s - C- Samante:
\ Shri Snbodh Hansda:

Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) the number of women teachers and women students at present in the following Central Government Institutions separately:

(i) Indian Institute ot Techno logy, Kharagpur;

(ii) Delhi Polytechnic;
(iii) Indian School of Mines and

Applied Seology, Dhanbad;
(iv) Indian Institute of Science,

Bangalore;

(b) whether any special facilities are given to women students seeking adminission to these technical insti tutions; and

(c) if so, the details there of?

